
15 

[Legal Notice No.2] HONIARA CITY IACT 1999 
(NO.2 OF 1999) 

Short Title 
& 
Commence
ment 

Authorisation 

Or Issue of 

SBD$22,462.369 

The Honiara City Council 
Appropriation 'Ordinance 2012 

AN ORDINANCE 

TO 

Appropriate Twenty Two Million Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand and Three 
Hundr~d Sixty dollars to the ~ervices of tlie fin~n(;ial year ending 31" December, 
2012. 

Enacted by the Honiara City 'Council with the Assent of the Minister as follows: 

1. This Ordinance may be cited as thelHoniara City Council 
Appropriation Ordinance 2012 and shall comelinto effect on'the date it is assented 
toby the Minister of Home Affairs in accordarice'with section 35(2) of the Honiara 
City Act 1999. 

2. The issue of the sum of Twenty Two Million Four Hundred 
Sixty Two Thousand and Three Hundred Sixty d(l11ars to the services of the 
financial year ending 31 ,I December, 2012. 

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriation 
for the supply of Heads and Subheads specified in the Schedules and in the amounts 
respectively in relation thereto. 

Passed and adopted by the Honiarea City Council this 19th day of October 2011. 

Cr. Israel Maeoli 
Mayor Horiiara City 

Council 

Assented by the Honourable Minister for Home Affairs this 25th day of 
November 2011. 

Minister 
, . 'I 

Ministry of Home Affairs 
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SCHEDULE TO THE APPRORRIATION ORDINANCE 2012 
(Paragraph 2) 

Particulars 

REC~NT EXPENDITURE 

00 Mayor's Office 
10 Administration 
15 Finance 
20 Central Market Services 
25 Kukul1I Market Services 
30 Lands & Planning 
35 Works 
40 Law Enforcement 
45 X"outhiSport and Women's 
50 Education 
55 Health & Medical Services 

Snbtotal 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE 

15 Finance 
35 Works 
40 Law Enforcement 
45 Education 
55 Health 

Subtotal 

Authorized Expenditure 

$ 3,837.327 
$ 1,936.722 
$ 1,658.662 
$ 1,503,541 
$ 112,350 
$ 693:869 
$ 4,679.320 
$ 1,347,869 
$ 899.970 
$ 956.928 
$ 2,005,803 

$19,632,360 

$ 250.000 
$ 1,280.000 
$ 350:000 
$ 50.00 
$ 900.00 

$ 2,830.000 

Grand total Recurrent & Capital Expenditure $22,462.360 

DATED AT HONIARA this twentieth-fifth day of November, 2011. 

II01)!. MANASSEH MAELANGA 
Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Home Affairs 


