[Legal Notice No.2]

## HONIARA CITY ACT 1999 (NO.2 OF 1999)

## The Honiara City Council Appropriation Ordinance 2012

## AN ORDINANCE

TO

Appropriate Twenty Two Million Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand and Three Hundred Sixty dollars to the services of the financial year ending 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2012.

Enacted by the Honiara City Council with the Assent of the Minister as follows:

Short Title & Commencement

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Honiara City Council Appropriation Ordinance 2012 and shall come into effect on the date it is assented to by the Minister of Home Affairs in accordance with section 35(2) of the Honiara City Act 1999.

Authorisation
Or Issue of
SBD\$22,462.369

- 2. The issue of the sum of Twenty Two Million Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand and Three Hundred Sixty dollars to the services of the financial year ending 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2012.
- 3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriation for the supply of Heads and Subheads specified in the Schedules and in the amounts respectively in relation thereto.

Passed and adopted by the Honiarea City Council this 19th day of October 2011.

Cr. Israel Maeoli Mayor Honiara City Council

Assented by the Honourable Minister for Home Affairs this 25th day of November 2011.

Minister Ministry of Home Affairs

## SCHEDULE TO THE APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 2012 (Paragraph 2)

Heads	Particulars	Authorized Expenditure
	RECURRENT EXPENDITURE	
Subheads		
	00 Mayor's Office	\$ 3,837.327
	10 Administration	\$ 1,936.722
	15 Finance	\$ 1,658.662
	20 Central Market Services	\$ 1,503,541
	25 Kukum Market Services	\$ 112,350
	30 Lands & Planning	\$ 693.869
	35 Works	\$ 4,679.320
	40 Law Enforcement	\$ 1,347,869
	45 Youth Sport and Women's	\$ 899.970
	50 Education	\$ 956.928 \$ 2.005.803
	55 Health & Medical Services	\$ 2,005,803
	Subtotal	\$19,632,360
	CAPITAL EXPENDITURE	
	15 Finance	\$ 250.000
•	35 Works	\$ 1,280.000
	40 Law Enforcement	\$ 350:000
	45 Education	\$ 50.00
	55 Health	\$ 900.00
	Subtotal	\$ 2,830.000
	•	<del>-,</del> 000000

Grand total Recurrent & Capital Expenditure \$22,462.360

DATED AT HONIARA this twentieth-fifth day of November, 2011.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA
Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Home Affairs